SENATE CHAMBER

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DISPOSITION

FLOOR AMENDMENT No	
COMMITTEE AMENDMENT	
	(Date)
I move to amend House Bill No. 3822 as follows:	
1. On Page 10, Line 4, by inserting after the word "attendance" and before language ",provided that the privilege shall only extend to those licensees commute from their place of residence to the school in which they are en	s who reside on a farm and
2. On Page 11, Line 1, by deleting after the second comma "," and befor "or";	e the letter "C", the word
3. On Page 11, Line 1, by inserting after the letter "C" and before the woor D".	ord "driver", the language ",
4. On Page 11, Line 22, by deleting after the comma "," the word "or";	
5. On Page 12, Line 4, by inserting after the word "family" and before the or C. who is at least fourteen (14) years of age, but less than sixteen (16) operate any motor vehicle on interstate or turnpike highway systems, nor motor vehicle within the limits of a city with a population in excess of on (100,000) persons according to the latest Federal Decennial Census";	years of age, shall not shall a licensee operate a
6. On Page 12, Line 9, by deleting after the first word "a" and before the "wireless communication" and inserting the words "hand-held electronic	
7. On Page 12, Lines 10 and 11, by deleting after the second word "a" or word "device" on Line 11 the words "wireless communication" and inserelectronic".	
Submitted by	<i>7</i> :
	
Senator Muro	dock
Murdock-JES-FA-HB3822 4/20/2022 2:59 PM	
(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed:	<u> </u>
Untimely Amendment Cycle Extended	Secondary Amendment

1